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BACK DEBITS

Below is given the Federal Reserve Board's weekl:/ statement of debits to 
individual account, re-ported through the Federal Reserve banks by over 150 of 
the country's more important clearing houses. Transactions cover the weekly 
periods ending Wednesday, April 7 and March ~j>l of the present year and April'9, 
1313. Hie statement closes with a. recapitulation jiving comparative fi./ares 
by.reserve districts for centers reporting complete data for the three weeks 
under review.

Debits to individual account reported by 1*4-9 of the principal clearing 
house cities aggregated 8,960 millions, as compared with 9»560 millions the 

week before, the decrease amounting to about 600 millions, or 7 per cent. 
Considerably more than average decreases are shown for Boston and New York, 
the decrease for the latter city being 690 millions, that is, more than the 
aggregate decrease for the l49 cities. On the other hand, the figures for 
other important centers, including St.Louis, Cleveland, Baltimore and Los 
Angeles, show considerable increases over totals reported the week before, 
while decreases for centers outside of New York and Boston are relatively sra.ll

For the week ending April 9> 1919* debits to individual account aggre­
gated 7>256 trillions, or 1,704 millions less than for the corresponding week 
of this year* The current year’ s figures are larger for all the important 
centers except Kansas City.

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS
Week endin~

7. 1920 : Mar. 31. 1920 t Apr. 9.,..1919-
(In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON 
Langor 
Boston 
Fall River 
Hartford 
Holyoke 
Lowell 
Manchester 
New Bedford 
New Haven 
Portland 
Providence 
Springfield 
Waterbury 
Worcester

DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW I0KK 
Albany 
Binghamton 

Buffalo 
New York 
Pas saic 
Rochester 
Syracuse

DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 

Altoona 
Chester 
Harrisburg 
Johnstown 
Lancaster 
Philadelphia 
Reading 
Scranton 
Trenton 
Wilkes-Barre 
Williamsport 
Wilmington 
York

3,637 

2bo,705 
10,135 
27,291 
4,020 
5.S99 
5,854

9 ,2J3 
20,381 

3,421 

35,576 
15 ,022

8,316 
19,054

22,647 
4,831 

72,355 
4,370,405 

5,739 
36 , 64s 

22,325

2% S2S

5 ,3 ^
■3,919 
3,929 

15,202 
3^2,739 

7,190 

16,589 
13^50 

8,257 

M 5 2  
9,605 
6,747

3,611 
305,068 

9,778 
22,178 

3,6-25 
5,429 

5,123 
st uC3 

18,245 

7,520 
37,815 
l4, 606 
6,732 

17,979

18,309 
4, 211 

64,718 

5,060 , 233 
5,313 

28,165 
15,660

3,701
5.076
3,172 
4,483 ‘ 
5,672 

350,153 
5,338 

.14, 644 

11,313 
9,125 
4,059 
8,8 29 
^,725

2,565 
213,759 

5,802 
22,606 
2,608 

M 3  5

4, 860 
14,811

25,392
9,654

5,865
11,986

20,508
2} 829

54,477
3,846,617

3,29S
28,714
12,497

2,519 
3,826 

4,029
3.068 
6,748

273,1^9 
4,255 

11,102 
8,775 
5,752 
3,182
8.069 
4,205Digitized for FRASER 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS St.1074a

Week ending

DISTRICT NO. 4. - Cleveland 
Akron
Cincinnati 

Cleveland 
Co luci'bus 
Dayton 
Erie

Greensburg
Lexington
Oil City
Pittsburgh
Springfield
Toledo
Wheeling
Youngstown

DISTRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charlotte 
Co lumbia 
Norfolk 
Raleigh 
Richmond

DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 
Atlanta 

Augusta 
Birmingham 
Chattanooga 
Jacksonville 
Knoxvi lie 
Macon 
Mobile 
Montgomery 
Nashville 
New Orleans 
Pensacola 
Savannah 
Tampa 
Vicksburg

DISTRICT NO. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bloomington 
Cedar Rapids 
Cm cap-,o 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Das Moines 
Detroit 
'Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft. Wayne 
Grand Rapids 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Lansing 
Mi lwauke e 
Peoria 
Rockford 
Sioux City 
South Brnd 
Springfield 

Waterloo

'April 7. 1920 : March M . 1Q20 : Apr. 9. 1919
(In thousands of dollars)

23,012
64,647

187,312

29,311
13,522

6,596
3,643
6,154

3,467
179,120

3,185
34,010
9,724

16, SU7

109,341 
11,445 

S, 737 

6,823
15,452
4,900

25,730

34,742
12,704

17,033 
12,116 
16,131 
7,445 

3,237 
9,996 
5,776 

27,129 
32,610
2,204 

19,471 
5,114 

l, 249

4,094 

4,253 
12, l4i 

720,501 
12,157 

4,693
22,402 

l4l,422 

3,015 
14,192 
7,461 

25,553 
36,529 
3,231 
5,427 
5,672 

69,337 
11,432
7,522

19,163 
3,129 
5,022 
5,400

19,336
57,742 

173,356 
26,370 
12,112 
7,151 
4,446 

5,653 
2,722 

190,172 
3,162 

30,127 
10,ll4 
17,020

92,509 
11,290 
3,776 
7,469

12.413 
3,900

24,226

3 3 , o 4 o

12,333

15,773
9,393

13,966
6,620
7,961

10,292
5,223

25, 3o4 
23,624 

2, 241 

22,713 
6, 642

I,757

3.707 
3,775 
9,550

766,351 

5,339 
5,094 

24,039 
146,054 

3,146 
10,476
7.516 

15,567
36. 414

2.707 
5,627 
6,952

59,552
II,653

6.517 
17,696
2, 9 24 
6,122 
4,372

17,475 
51,537 

133,620 
26,935 
11,634 

5,777 
2,160 
4,590 
2,646 

133,667 
3,229 

21,932

6,551
13,356

73,136 
2,077
3,300
6,256

16,764

10,000
21,700

22,490 
5,291 

n ,993  
7,164 

10,625 
5,334

5, 29s.
6.679 
4,463

23,356
59,900

1,999 
11,107 
4,762

1.679

2,354
3,021

5,499
574,967

7,102

3,147

15,703
50,370

2,027 
7,060 
4,511 

12,935 
26,412 

3,359 
2,743 

3,995 
46,777 
10,439 
4,956 

12,221 
3,646 

4,954 
3,314Digitized for FRASER 
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St. 1074b

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BAMS

DISTRICT NO, 8 - ST. LOUIS 
Evansville 
Little Rock 
Louisville 
Memphis 
St. Louis

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks 
Great Falls 
Helena 
Minneapolis 
St, Paul 
Sioux Falls 
Superior 
Winona

DISTRICT NO, 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 
Bartlesville 
Cheyenne
Colorado Springs 
Denver 
J oplin

Kansas City, Kan,
Kansas City, Mo.
Muskogee

Oklahoma City
Omaha
Pueblo
St. Joseph
Topeka
Tulsa
Wichita

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS 
Albuquerque 
Austin 
Beaumont 
Dallas 
El Paso 
Ft. Worth 
Galveston 
Hou s ton 
San Antonio 
Shreveport 
Texarkana 
Tucson 
W aco

:_________________Week e n d i n g ____________________

: Apr. 7. 1920 : Mar, 51, 1920 : Apr. 9, 1919 

(In thousands of dollars)

5,^06 5,596 4,522

10,239 10,031 7,927
35,309, 32,234 33,44o
32,042 34,988 23,924

163,044 144,411 131,675

1.392 1,573 1,438 
2.521 2,442 2,602

15,120 16,423 14,671
3,391 2,866 2,633
2,109 1,533 1,475
1.393 2,297 2,497
2, 74i 2,081 2,569

31,474 76,032 72,526
37,995 33,339 36,020

7,616 7,412
2,135 2,072 1,692
i ,54o 1,326 1,235

6si 
3,541 

2,433 
3,570 

^7,533 

3,719 
3,907 

86,146 
6,336 

21,713 
57,301

5,055 
21,815 

6,499 
26,856 
14,304

1,965 

3,337 
5,359 

42,146 

9,533 
24.422 
9,546 

33,44i 

3,375 
10,951 
1,942 

1,563 
4,470

545
4,011
2,430

3,191
51,021
4,037
4,537 ' 

85,050
6,013 

19,769
66,459
4,823 

23,088

5 >571 
31,281
11,910

1,763
2,315

4,339
39,172
9,467

23,193

7,935
33,819

7,779
9,374
1,818
1,596
4,125

2,083

2,246
31,362

2,760
3,009

86,703
3,487 

13,335 
51,500 
3,071 

18,819 
4,731 

15,666
7,329

1,556
2,797
3,553

27,790
6,652

17,359
6,133

20,752

4,546
1,421
1,822
2,919
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St. 1074c

DEBITS TO TNnTVTDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKSI ' J  J .  xn 1. v ±  t

rJeek endina

Apr. 7, 1 9 2 0 Liar. 31, 1220 | Apr. 3 ,  1 5 1 5 L

tin thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT NO. 12 -  SIS.N FRANCISCO
Berkeley 2,727 2,194 -  .

Boiss - 2,975 2,335
Fresno 3,752 5,205 5,502

Long Be-tch 5,353 5»i 67 3,523
Los Angeles 1 0 1 , 9 7 1 S9,4o3 55,763
Oakland - 15,510 12,895
Ogden - 4 , 0 4 3 4 , 3 4 0

Pasadena 5 ,  - 9 7 5 , 6 0 5 3 , 1 9 6

Portland 5 0 , 6 3 6 43,773 3 0 , 0 0 2

Reno 2 , 9 2 2 2 , 8 2 1 2 , 5 3 4

Sacramento 1 3 , 4 2 0 1 2 , 1 8 3 1 2 , 2 9 2

Salt Lake City 2 0 , 1 9 2 I S , 9 1 4 13,173
San Diego s , 4 s 4 S , 0 1 1 4 , 5 6 3

San Francisco 1 9 6 , 5 9 7 1 3 s , 4 o i 132,552
San Jose 5 , 3 7 4 4,526 3,561
Seattle 49,205 47, 31s 37,110
Spokane 13,229 11,661 £,620
Stockton 6,526 4,373 4,123

Tacoira 1 1 , 5 5 7 11,325 3 , 4 6 s

Yakiira 4 , 0 7 6 3,306 2 , 2 8 7

RECAPITULATION BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS
Federal Nu'-iber of

Visek ending
Reserve

District

centers
ineulded Apr. 7, 1920 liar. 31 , 1920 Apr, 3, ISIS

No. 1  Boston 12 4 3 4 , 7 1 9 454,749 3 2 4 , 0 2 3

2 New York 7 4,534, 906 5,196,609 3,965,940

3 Philadelphia 1 3 4 4 a ,  6 1 5 4 3 3 , 2 9 5 3 3 5 , 6 7 9

4  Cleveland 14 5 2 0 , 6 7 6 560,045 4 4 0 , 5 5 5

5 Richmond 7 1 5 5 , 5 4 4 172,553 1 3 9 , 7 5 3

6 Atlanta 15 2 6 5 , 5 5 7
255,035 152,256

7  Chicago 2 3 1, 149,576 1,165,760 545,511

8 St. Louis 5 252,540 227, 260 201, 4SS

9 Minneapolis 11 152, s i l 147,034 . 139,35S

10 Kansas City l4 308,550 320,761 247,101

11 Dallas 12 149,233 144,921 37,310

12 San Francisco 16 505,051 4 7 b , 603 331,269

T O T A L s, 960, 455 9,560,652 7,256,303
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